



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1146/2024**

DUNAR FOODS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Twinkle Rai (VC), Advocate

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Narendra Mohan Rajesh,
Advocate for D-3 & 4 alongwith
D-3 in person.
Email : nmrajesh1@gmail.com

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
20.02.2025

CS(COMM) 1146/2024 & I.A. 48734/2024 (u/o-XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of defendants no. 3 and 4. Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4 submits that he has not received the legible copies of the paper book. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the complete paper book of the legible copies on the email of ld. Counsel for defendants no. 3 & 4. On receipt of complete paper book, statutory timeline to file written statement shall begin. Ld. Counsel appearing for defendants no. 3 & 4 has yet not filed his *vakalatnama*.

2. Process issued to defendants no. 1, 2 & 5 is in transit, as per the affidavit of service filed by the plaintiff which also has



not come on record yet. It needs a highlight that there is no formal service report regarding defendant nos. 3 & 4 as well but since they have appeared, they must have been served.

3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 04.04.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any