



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1146/2024

DUNAR FOODS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Twinkle Rai, Advocate
(M:8178971630) (Email:
Twinkle@laljitm.in) (through VC)

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narendra Mohan Rajesh, Advocate
for D-3, 4 & 5 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(COMM) 1146/2024 & I.A. No. 48734/2024 (u/o XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)

1. Defendant no. 6 is a John Doe.
2. Defendant no. 2 remains unserved on account of insufficient address. Steps be taken to serve defendant no. 2 again. However, defendant nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have been served with summons. Defendant no. 1 has been served on 24.02.2025 whereas defendant nos. 3 to 5 have been served on 20.02.2025. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendants. No pleadings appear to have been filed.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 15.04.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 15.04.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 4, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any