



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1146/2024 with I.A. 48734/2024**

DUNAR FOODS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Twinkle Rai, Advocate**

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Narendra Mohan Rajesh,**
Advocate for D-3, D-4 and D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

1. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service upon the unserved defendants and completion of pleadings on 14th May, 2025.
2. List before the Court on 22nd September, 2025.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 15, 2025

ds