



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1146/2024
DUNAR FOODS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Krati Fagna (VC), Advocate

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Narendra M.Rajesh,
Mr. Sanyam Tandon, Advocates
for D-3, 4 & 5.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
14.05.2025

%

1. Defendant no. 2 still remains unserved (on account of insufficient address). Despite directions on the last date to take steps to serve defendant no. 2 again, plaintiff has not done the needful. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as of now, they do not have the fresh address of defendant no. 2 and consequently, prays for some more time to trace the current address of defendant no. 2.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 3 to 5 submits that written statement is in the process of being filed, as per rules. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 1. Defendant no. 6 is a John Doe.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 09.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be ascertained from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 11:10:56

MAY 14, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)