



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1146/2024 & I.A. 48734/2024 I.A. 22203/2025 I.A.
22204/2025 I.A. 22221/2025
DUNAR FOODS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Krati Fagna, Adv. (Through VC),

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Narendra Mohan Rajesh and Mr.
Sanyam Tandon and Mr. Sahil Goel,
Advocates for D-3, 4 and 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground of unavailability of the main counsel
2. Learned counsel appearing for defendant nos. 3, 4 and 5 submits that he was not informed about this request.
3. It is 03:30 PM and counsel for defendant no. 3, 4 and 5 has been waiting. The plaintiff is directed to ensure that no request for accommodation is made in future, without informing the opposite counsel in advance; failing which costs will be imposed on the plaintiff.
4. List for disposal of the interim applications filed by the defendant nos. 3, 4 and 5 on **17.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/hp