



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1146/2024**

DUNAR FOODS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Mahtta, Mr. Junaid Alam
and Mr. S. Nithin, Advocates.

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Mohan Rajesh, Mr.
Sanyam Tandon, Mr. Sahil Goel and Mr. Aatish
Goel, Advocates for D-3, 4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.As. 22203/2025, 22204/2025, 22221/2025

1. At request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 19.08.2026.

CS(COMM) 1146/2024 & I.A. 48734/2024

2. List on 19.08.2026.

3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026

S.Sharma