



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010947832024

+ **CS(COMM) 1146/2024 & I.As. 48734/2024, 22203/2025,
22204/2025, 22221/2025**

DUNAR FOODS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ZIYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Bindra, Advocate for D-3
to D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. None for Plaintiff.
2. Adjournment sought on behalf of Defendants No. 3 to 5.
3. List on 20.01.2027.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/VP